

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.11682/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhu Shankre Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the
petitioners to do the needful.

Office to proceed further.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)