

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).11682/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-04-2017 in WPSB No. 1475/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi G. Divan, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sheena Taqvi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay and on the Special Leave Petition, returnable in eight weeks.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners on the basis of the judgment of the Central Administrative Tribunal or the High Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER